## CARS OF SUMMER CLASSIC CAR SHOW GREEN HILL PARK, WORCESTER MA JULY 4-6, 2019

\*\* STREETSIDE VENDOR APPLICATION \*\*

STREETSIDE – COMMERCIAL VENDOR (B	USINESS NAME)	
CONTACT PERSON AND PHONE # THAT V	VILL BE ONSITE	
ADDRESS	CITY	STATE ZIP
TELEPHONE	EMAIL	TAX ID / FEDERAL ID#

PRODUCTS TO BE SOLD & PRICING (Cars of Summer has the right to prohibit the sale of certain items)

## **SECTION 1**

Promoter (s) grants to concessionaire the privilege to establish and conduct a street side booth at the Cars of Summer Car Show, in consideration for a **NON-REFUNDABLE** fee for a \$250 FOR A 10' x 10' or a \$400 for a 20' x 20' with (2) 3 Day Event Passes and one vendor parking pass per space. Please be sure to state the exact amount of space needed. Photos of your booth set up along with brief description of booth appearance.

## **SECTION 2**

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED:	
ADDITIONAL 10' (PER UNIT)	\$100
20' x 20' VENDOR ROADSIDE SPOT (PER UNIT)	\$400
10' x 10' VENDOR ROADSIDE SPOT (PER UNIT)	\$250

## **SECTION 3**

Insurance: The vendor must carry the following insurance in the following minimum amounts and provide Cars of Summer with a certificate evidencing such insurance. The coverage dates for all insurance must be no less than July 3, 2019 to July 6, 2019. The additional insured clause must name: *Cars of Summer LLC*, 603 Southbridge St, Auburn MA 01501. Insurance must meet the following minimum requirements:

I. Comprehensive General Liability \$1,000,000 II. Product Liability Insurance \$1,000,000

Vendor shall indemnify promoters/partners against liability to third persons for injuries suffered resulting from vendor's equipment, operations, negligence, defective products or other legal reasons during this period of agreement.

Make sure to keep a copy for your files. Make checks payable and mail with a completed copy of this contract to:

Cars of Summer, 603 Southbridge St, Auburn MA 01501

INITIA	AL EACH LINE
	Vendor shall have paid appropriate fee as noted.
	Vender shall be responsible for assigned area; all booth areas shall be enclosed appropriately and vendor is
	responsible for all promotional signs to be in good taste.
	Vendor shall be responsible for area occupied and agrees to reimburse the sponsors for any damage caused by
	loading, unloading, and operation during the event.
	To assist us with placement, please identify your products on this form. Items to be sold must be pre-approved by
	Cars of Summer. The Cars of Summer reserves the right to prohibit the sale of any certain items.
	Any Non-Food vendor selling drinks, food, or ice will be asked to vacate the premises.
	You are allowed to put up a canopy over your area. However you can NOT use stakes in the ground because of
	under ground electrical and irrigation. All tents must be secured with weights or sand bags.
	All final payments are final. Bank Checks, and Visa/Mastercard are accepted.
	All permits and certificates of insurance must be received by June 1, 2019.
	Vendors are responsible for tables, chairs, signs, weights, trash cans, etc.
	This is a rain or shine event. There are no refunds.
	Vendor set up is Wednesday, July 3rd between 9am and 5pm. Any vendor on premises on the park premises prior
	to Wednesday, will be asked to leave or will be towed at owner's expense.
	Cars of Summer reserves the right to revoke the concessionaire privileges of any vendor who fails to comply
	with event standards. We reserve the right to prohibit the sale or display of any item if, in the sole judgement of
	our staff, is considered to be dangerous, harmful, or in violation of any federal, state or local law.
	_All vendors are required to report state and local taxes as required.

If you have any questions, please contact Marissa or Gary at 508-832-7007 or email us at <a href="mailto:info@carsofsummer.com">info@carsofsummer.com</a>

**Additional Notes for Cars of Summer consideration:**